DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Division of Management Services

DATE: July 11, 2019

ISSUED BY: Annette Opalczynski
Purchasing Services Coordinator
Division of Management Services

(302)255-9295

SUBJECT: AWARD NOTICE- Addendum #4
Professional Healthcare Services
Contract No. HSS-15-032-

CONTRACT PERIOD

Each vendor’s contract shall be valid from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2020.

There are no extension opportunities available for this contract.

VENDOR(S)

Frank S. Luxl, DDS

One, The Commons

3510 Silverside Road
Wilmington, DE 19810
Contact: Frank LuxI
Phone:302-479-9400

Email: Frank.Luxl@state.de.us

Liberty Healthcare Corporation
401 East City Avenue, Suite 820
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Contact: Charles Sproule
Phone:610-668-8800

Email: CharleS@LibertyHealth.com

EmpowerAbility LLC

107 Syracuse Drive

Newark, DE 19713

Contact: Debra Young
Phone:302-504-6067

Email: dyoung@empowerability.com

Aequor Healthcare Services

377 Hoes Lane

Piscataway, NJ 08854

Contact: William Klabo

Phone: 877-366-2580

Email: openpositions@therapystaff.com
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Division of Management Services

Cell Staff lic

1715 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 410
Tampa, FL 33607

Contact: Paul Zushma
Phone:855-561-1715

Email: Recruit@cellstaff.com

LocumTenens.com

2655 Northwinds Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30009

Contact: Sara Sizemore
Phone:404-637-0285

Email: ssizemore@|locumtenens.com

InGenesis, Inc.

10231 Kotzebue Street

San Antonio, TX 78217

Contact: Crystal Chavez
Phone:210-366-0033

Ext.339

Email: cchavez@InGeneisis.com

Dietary Directions

107 Augustine Blvd.

Middletown, DE 19709

Contact: Scott Soucy
Phone:302-753-0560

Email: scott@dietarydirections.com

3.

PRICING

Prices will remain firm for the initial term of the contract. Specific pricing can be obtained from
the cognizant Purchasing Services Coordinator.
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